Part 1 Engineering Notes
G-8
Figure 6 – Controller-based commutation
1.3 Amplifier Modes
Servo amplifiers can operate in most of the following modes:
AMPLIFIER MODE CONTROLLED VARIABLE FEEDBACK SOURCE
Open-Loop Mode Motor voltage Duty cycle (internal)
Voltage Mode Motor voltage Voltage (internal)

 SIZE 8.60 x 4.05 x 5.63* inches
218.4 x 102.9 x 142.9* mm
 WEIGHT 10 lb.
4.53 Kg.
*Power cord not available with 240 VAC input.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
AMC PART NUMBER
Input Voltage
(240VAC)
Input voltage
(120VAC)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
Nominal Output
Current (Amps)
PS300H24 PS300W24 24 12
PS300H48 PS300W48 48 6
PS300H72 PS300W72 72 3
PS300H96 PS300W96 96 3
- PS300W170 170 15
*Worst case height dimension. Height varies based on output voltage.  See mounting dimensions for additional
details.
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS:  See page F-22.
Mounting Dimensions